1
TM
File Number 3034.3
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil and Design is a trademark of Intersil Corporation. | Copyright © Intersil Corporation 2000
HS-245RH, HS-246RH, HS-248RH
HS-245RH Radiation Hardened Triple
Line Transmitter

HS-246RH 100Ω Open Collector
HS-248RH Hi-Z 6K Pull-Up Resistors
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER
INTERNAL
MKT. NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC)
5962R9672201QCC HS1-245RH-8 -55 to 125
5962R9672201QXC HS9-245RH-8 -55 to 125
5962R9672201VCC HS1-245RH-Q -55 to 125
5962R9672201VXC HS9-245RH-Q -55 to 125
HS9-245RH/PROTO HS9-245RH/PROTO -55 to 125
5962R9672301QCC HS1-246RH-8 -55 to 125
5962R9672301QXC HS9-246RH-8 -55 to 125
5962R9672301VCC HS1-246RH-Q -55 to 125
5962R9672301VXC HS9-246RH-Q -55 to 125
5962R9672302QCC HS1-248RH-8 -55 to 125
5962R9672302QXC HS9-248RH-8 -55 to 125
5962R9672302VCC HS1-248RH-Q -55 to 125
5962R9672302VXC HS9-248RH-Q -55 to 125
Data Sheet August 2000
2
Pinouts
HS9-245RH 14 PIN FLATPACK